nature of these payments. The pro forma information is based upon available information and certain assumptions as discussed in the notes to the unaudited
financial information presented under “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.” The summary pro forma data are for informational purposes only and
do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial position actually would have been if each such transaction had occurred on the dates
specified above, nor do these data purport to represent the results of operations for any future period.

You should read the information set forth below in conjunction with the information under “Capitalization,” “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and
Other Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information” and
our consolidated financial statements, including the notes thereto, included elsewhere in this prospectus.

8

Table of Contents

  Actual   Pro Forma

  Predecessor   Successor

Year Ended
December 31,

2008

 Six
Months
Ended

June 30,
2009

January 1,
2006 to

September 18,
2006

September 19,
2006 to

December 31,
2006

Year Ended

December 31,
Six Months

Ended June 30,
   2007   2008   2008   2009

   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
  (in thousands, except share and per share data)
Consolidated statements of income data:
Net service revenues (1)  $ 125,927   $ 52,256   $194,567   $236,306   $110,868   $126,805
Cost of service revenues   91,568   36,767   139,268   167,254   78,737   89,440

Gross profit   34,359   15,489   55,299   69,052   32,131   37,365
General and administrative expenses   28,391   11,764   44,233   52,112   24,657   27,983
Depreciation and amortization (2)   439   1,919   6,029   6,092   2,841   2,444

Total operating expenses   28,830   13,683   50,262   58,204   27,498   30,427

Operating income   5,529   1,806   5,037   10,848   4,633   6,938
Interest expense   (750)   (1,392)   (4,952)   (5,806)   (2,633)   (2,180)
Interest and other income   100   65   144   51   49   12

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes   4,879   479   229   5,093   2,049   4,770

Income tax expense (2)   434   82   32   1,070   430   1,474

Net income from continuing operations   4,445   397   197   4,023   1,619   3,296
Income from discontinued operations, net of tax

expense of $36   366   —   —   —   —   —

Net income   4,811   397   197   4,023   1,619   3,296
Less: preferred stock dividends, undeclared subject

to payment upon conversion   —   (1,070)   (3,882)   (4,270)   (2,076)   (2,284)

Net income (loss) attributable to common
shareholders  $ 4,811   $ (673)  $ (3,685)  $ (247)  $ (457)  $ 1,012

Basic income (loss) per common share:
From continuing operations  $ 44,450.43   $ (7.13)  $ (39.05)  $ (2.62)  $ (4.85)  $ 10.73
From discontinued operations   3,664.27   —   —   —   —   —

Basic income (loss) per common share  $ 48,114.70   $ (7.13)  $ (39.05)  $ (2.62)  $ (4.85)  $ 10.73

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
From continuing operations  $ 44,450.43   $ (7.13)  $ (39.05)  $ (2.62)  $ (4.85)  $ 6.84
From discontinued operations   3,664.27   —   —   —   —   —

Diluted income (loss) per common share  $ 48,114.70   $ (7.13)  $ (39.05)  $ (2.62)  $ (4.85)  $ 6.84

Weighted average number of common shares and
potential common shares outstanding:

Basic   100   94,375   94,375   94,375   94,375   94,375
Diluted   100   94,375   94,375   94,375   94,375   481,778

9

Table of Contents

  Predecessor   Successor

January 1,
2006 to

September 18,
2006

September 19,
2006 to

December 31,
2006

Year Ended

December 31,
Six Months

Ended June 30,
   2007   2008   2008   2009

   (unaudited)
Operational Data:
General:
Adjusted EBITDA (in thousands) (3)   $ 6,334   $ 3,939   $12,010   $17,212   $ 7,646   $ 9,522
States served at period end   12   12   14   16   16   16
Locations at period end   93   92   104   122   120   121
Employees at period end   9,439   9,440   10,797   12,137   12,114   12,578
Home & Community Data:
Average weekly census   16,044   16,275   17,117   19,432   18,808   20,147
Billable hours (in thousands)   6,798   2,864   10,421   12,139   5,832   6,355
Billable hours per business day   37,352   39,778   40,867   47,418   45,563   50,039
Revenues per billable hour   $ 13.88   $ 13.88   $ 14.36   $ 15.57   $ 15.07   $ 16.13
Home Health Data:
Average weekly census:

Medicare   1,187   1,114   1,130   1,270   1,221   1,433
Non-Medicare   1,389   1,442   1,435   1,413   1,383   1,536

Medicare admissions (4)   4,516   1,690   6,223   7,232   3,248   3,802
Medicare revenues per episode completed   $ 2,534   $ 2,534   $ 2,563   $ 2,606   $ 2,608   $ 2,521
Percentage of Revenues by Payor:
State, local or other governmental   80%   80%   81%   82%   82%   82%
Medicare   14   14   13   12   12   12
Other   6   6   6   6   6   6

   As of June 30, 2009

   Actual
Pro

forma
   (unaudited)
   (in thousands)
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Cash   $ 850
Accounts receivable, net of allowances   63,114
Goodwill and intangibles   63,275
Total assets   145,920
Total debt (5)   64,414
Stockholders’ equity   35,727

(1) Acquisitions completed in 2007 accounted for $4.2 million of the growth in net service revenues for the year ended December 31, 2007 compared to

the combined net service revenues for the periods from January 1, 2006 to September 18, 2006 and from September 19, 2006 to December 31, 2006.
Acquisitions completed in 2008 and the results for the first twelve months of 2007 acquisitions included in 2008 accounted for $24.6 million of the
growth in net service revenues for the year ended December 31, 2008 compared to the year ended December 31, 2007. Acquisitions completed in 2008
accounted for $5.1 million of the growth in net service revenues for the six months ended June 30, 2009 compared to the six months ended June 30,
2008.

10

Table of Contents

(2) The September 19, 2006 acquisition of Addus HealthCare by Holdings resulted in a stepped-up basis of the assets of the successor compared to the

[…]

The table below shows unaudited pro forma net service revenues, cost of service revenues, gross profit and other key operating metrics for the full year ended
December 31, 2006 to enable comparisons with the year ended December 31, 2007 on a full-year basis. These pro forma data are non-GAAP measures. We have
prepared the unaudited pro forma table to give effect to the acquisition of Addus HealthCare by the successor as if such transaction took place on January 1, 2006.
Management believes this information provides a useful means of assessing the relative revenue growth of the business in the years ended December 31, 2007
and December 31, 2006. Pro forma disclosure of operating income and corporate expenses would not be meaningful or accurately depict our operating results, as
they include items that are not common to both the predecessor and successor. These pro forma results do not purport to reflect the results that would have been
obtained had the successor acquired Addus HealthCare on January 1, 2006.

January 1, 2006 to
September 18, 2006

September 19, 2006 to
December 31, 2006   Pro Forma 2006   Change to 2007

  Amount

% of Net
Service

Revenues  Amount

% of Net
Service

Revenues
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Amount

% of Net
Service

Revenues  Amount   %
  (in thousands, except percentages)
Net service revenues  $31,576  100.0%  $ 12,497  100.0%  $ —  $44,073  100.0%  $ 849   1.9%
Cost of service revenues   16,987  53.8   6,756  54.1   —   23,743  53.9   1,753   7.4

Gross profit  $14,589  46.2%  $ 5,741  45.9%  $ —  $20,330  46.1%  $ (904)  (4.4)%

Segment Data:
Average weekly census:

Medicare   1,187   1,114   1,169   (39)  (3.3)%
Non-Medicare   1,389   1,442   1,403   32   2.3%

Medicare admissions   4,516   1,690   6,206   17   0.3%
Medicare revenues per episode completed  $ 2,534   $ 2,534   $ 2,534   $ 29   1.1%

Net service revenues from Medicare accounted for 57.6% of segment revenues for the year ended December 31, 2007 and 55.1% of unaudited pro forma segment
revenues for the year ended December 31, 2006. Non-Medicare net service revenues, in order of significance, include Medicaid and other governmental programs
(including the Veterans Health Administration), commercial insurers and private duty payors. With relatively flat net service revenues and declining margins, in
the second half of 2007 we made management changes, which included the hiring of a new Vice President of home health services and reorganizing our reporting